continuing discussions, you will submit the Prospective Franchisee Confidentiality Agreement attached to 
this Disclosure Document as Exhibit E. 

The first payment you must make for any Retail Business is the initial franchise fee. You must pay 
to us a Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollar ($49,900) initial franchise fee upon signing the Franchise 
Agreement. If you execute a Development Agreement with us, the initial franchise fee will be Thirty- Five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000) for the second and each subsequent Franchise Agreement signed by you under 
the Development Agreement. The initial franchise fee is a lump sum payment, fully earned upon receipt, 
and is not refundable. 

We offer a 20% discount on the initial franchise fee to honorably discharged veterans of U.S.

[...]

Businesses under the Development Agreement and the total investment to begin operation if you acquire 
development rights (for a minimum of 2 Retail Businesses) is $553,900 to $1,001,900. For the second and 
each subsequent franchise agreement signed by you under the Development Agreement, 100% of the initial 
franchise fee of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) will be paid when you sign the Development 
Agreement. 

(2) Total Initial Investment.  For each Retail Business that you develop pursuant to a Development 
Agreement, you will execute a Franchise Agreement and incur the initial investment expenses for the